
2023-2024 Bucknell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-18   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-7   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Theodorsson, Emma 30-29 921 30.7 138-356 .388 29-94 .309 92-117 .786 28 143 171 5.7 58 2 57 60 11 12 397 13.2
12 Sofilkanich, Ashley 31-28 901 29.1 142-315 .451 1-4 .250 103-152 .678 68 128 196 6.3 85 1 37 65 60 31 388 12.5
13 Sullivan, Grace 24-20 557 23.2 86-160 .538 0-1 .000 38-48 .792 47 71 118 4.9 51 1 22 43 15 17 210 8.8
11 Matthews, Blake 30-24 855 28.5 73-219 .333 6-44 .136 45-60 .750 5 113 118 3.9 44 0 84 68 3 47 197 6.6
10 King, Isabella 31-15 791 25.5 58-160 .363 28-102 .275 38-47 .809 16 71 87 2.8 47 0 33 38 9 22 182 5.9
01 O'Connor, Ashley 31-26 915 29.5 65-212 .307 38-112 .339 9-10 .900 2 54 56 1.8 50 1 45 70 9 19 177 5.7
04 Dingler, Caroline 9-9 283 31.4 17-38 .447 2-10 .200 11-18 .611 2 19 21 2.3 16 0 14 25 2 7 47 5.2
22 Sabino, Sophia 19-2 140 7.4 10-23 .435 6-14 .429 7-12 .583 0 13 13 0.7 8 0 13 20 1 3 33 1.7
31 Davis, Nicole 16-0 122 7.6 9-27 .333 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 2 13 15 0.9 16 0 8 16 1 3 25 1.6
33 Kulesza, Julie 31-0 406 13.1 12-47 .255 9-28 .321 11-14 .786 7 31 38 1.2 32 1 18 17 2 16 44 1.4
20 Reinbeau, Kaylee 31-2 282 9.1 10-29 .345 3-14 .214 4-8 .500 10 48 58 1.9 29 0 8 16 0 11 27 0.9
02 Scognamiglio, Rosie 13-0 52 4.0 2-10 .200 1-8 .125 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.4 2 0 3 1 0 2 7 0.5
Total 31 6225 200.8 622-1596 .390 123-431 .285 367-497 .738 230 776 1006 32.5 438 6 342 473 113 190 1734 55.94
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 724-1827 .396 168-573 .293 282-404 .698 346 772 1118 36.1 491 13 418 402 106 274 1898 61.23

Team Statistics Buck OPP
SCORING 1734 1898
    Points Per Game 55.9 61.2
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 622-1596 724-1827
    Field Goal Pct .390 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-431 168-573
    3PT FG Pct .285 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 367-497 282-404
    FT Pct .738 .698
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 9.1
REBOUNDS 1006 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 342 418
    Assists Per Game 11.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 473 402
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 190 274
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.8
BLOCKS 113 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 6,740 19,922
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-449 16-1,245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bucknell 413 401 428 490 2 1734
Opponents 441 455 485 504 13 1898

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Penn St. L 51-94 1,977
11/11/23 at Temple L 53-77 1,101
11/15/23 FDU W 49-44 1,267
11/19/23 at Louisville L 44-77 7,383
11/21/23 at Western Ky. L 45-63 2,214
11/24/23 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-54 310
11/28/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 46-71 287
12/02/23 CORNELL L 53-58 319
12/05/23 at Mount St. Mary's L 46-55 544
12/17/23 MERRIMACK W 64-44 286
12/21/23 at Marquette L 39-67 2,240

* 01/03/24 at Holy Cross L 54-69 302
* 01/06/24 at American L 47-58 394
* 01/10/24 LEHIGH L 63-69 462
* 01/13/24 at Colgate L 46-71 206
* 01/17/24 BOSTON U. W 61-52 223
* 01/20/24 LAFAYETTE W 65-58 437
* 01/24/24 at Navy L 48-59 585
* 01/27/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 66-75 571
* 01/31/24 at Loyola Maryland W 61-59 242
* 02/04/24 AMERICAN W 61-47 667
* 02/10/24 at Boston U. W 71-60 848
* 02/14/24 at Lehigh W 54-49 503
* 02/17/24 COLGATE L 55-59 391
* 02/21/24 HOLY CROSS L 47-58 316
* 02/24/24 at Army West Point W 65-63 611
* 02/28/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 74-56 391
* 03/02/24 at Lafayette W 56-45 337
* 03/06/24 NAVY L 49-55 394

03/09/24 AMERICAN W 77-71 419
03/11/24 at Holy Cross L 56-61 435

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Bucknell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Theodorsson, Emma 17-17 542 31.9 86-225 .382 17-54 .315 59-75 .787 18 75 93 5.5 38 2 37 23 5 8 248 14.6
12 Sofilkanich, Ashley 18-18 536 29.8 86-189 .455 1-2 .500 61-88 .693 43 86 129 7.2 51 1 28 36 38 14 234 13.0
13 Sullivan, Grace 17-13 418 24.6 68-123 .553 0-1 .000 31-40 .775 40 55 95 5.6 36 1 16 26 12 14 167 9.8
11 Matthews, Blake 18-17 572 31.8 51-147 .347 3-21 .143 25-32 .781 4 78 82 4.6 26 0 59 37 1 30 130 7.2
01 O'Connor, Ashley 18-18 591 32.8 46-150 .307 25-76 .329 8-8 1.000 2 38 40 2.2 35 1 30 40 8 14 125 6.9
10 King, Isabella 18-6 427 23.7 28-80 .350 15-53 .283 10-13 .769 7 34 41 2.3 26 0 19 17 4 13 81 4.5
33 Kulesza, Julie 18-0 257 14.3 6-26 .231 6-18 .333 10-12 .833 4 22 26 1.4 22 1 16 10 2 10 28 1.6
22 Sabino, Sophia 9-0 72 8.0 3-12 .250 2-8 .250 4-6 .667 0 6 6 0.7 3 0 8 5 1 2 12 1.3
20 Reinbeau, Kaylee 18-1 145 8.1 6-10 .600 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 5 23 28 1.6 18 0 6 11 0 2 14 0.8
31 Davis, Nicole 7-0 47 6.7 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 7 7 1.0 5 0 2 5 1 2 4 0.6
02 Scognamiglio, Rosie 6-0 18 3.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 381-974 .391 70-238 .294 211-279 .756 145 463 608 33.8 260 6 221 225 72 110 1043 57.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 399-1027 .389 101-327 .309 163-233 .700 178 460 638 35.4 274 8 252 217 63 135 1062 59.00

Team Statistics Buck OPP
SCORING 1043 1062
    Points Per Game 57.9 59.0
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-974 399-1027
    Field Goal Pct .391 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-238 101-327
    3PT FG Pct .294 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-279 163-233
    FT Pct .756 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 9.1
REBOUNDS 608 638
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 221 252
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.0
TURNOVERS 225 217
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 110 135
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.5
BLOCKS 72 63
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,852 4,028
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-428 9-448
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bucknell 237 240 266 298 2 1043
Opponents 225 291 253 280 13 1062

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Holy Cross L 54-69 302
01/06/24 at  American L 47-58 394
01/10/24 LEHIGH L 63-69 462
01/13/24 at  Colgate L 46-71 206
01/17/24 BOSTON U. W 61-52 223
01/20/24 LAFAYETTE W 65-58 437
01/24/24 at  Navy L 48-59 585
01/27/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 66-75 571
01/31/24 at  Loyola Maryland W 61-59 242
02/04/24 AMERICAN W 61-47 667
02/10/24 at  Boston U. W 71-60 848
02/14/24 at  Lehigh W 54-49 503
02/17/24 COLGATE L 55-59 391
02/21/24 HOLY CROSS L 47-58 316
02/24/24 at  Army West Point W 65-63 611
02/28/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 74-56 391
03/02/24 at  Lafayette W 56-45 337
03/06/24 NAVY L 49-55 394


